

PRODUCT DATASHEET

Ed 1072020 RN

# UHDPANEL1U144C

1U Ultra High Density Optical 19" Panel up to 144FO

# BENEFITS

- High density of ports: panel for 12 MTP 12C cassettes i.e. 144 FO
- Connection modularity: 3 independent levels of 4 cassettes
- Easy cable management : Full patchcords protection thanks to the front door
  - Lateral management thanks to back rings and front openings Access through the back cover





This panel is purely dedicated for Ultra-High Density applications such as Data Center networks, but can obviously be used in other types of networks as LANs.

It perfectly fulfills the needs in fast and ports density required far Data Center networks.

# **MECHANICAL / TECHNICAL PROPERTIES**

MATERIAL: Steel metal sheet 15/10

**COLOR:** Electrostatic powder coating dark grey RAL 7016

**SYSTEM :** Locking system with a front door equippedwith 2 x pull down buttons DIMENSIONS : L 482.6mm x P 384 mm x H 44.43 mm WIEGHT: 5,2 Kg PACKAGING: Unit



This document is confidential, and is the property of CAE GROUPE. CAE GROUPE own the copyright, and the document must not be copied or changed in any form, wholly or in part without written permission from CAE GROUPE. The contents of this document must be disclosed to any other person or persons. The characteristics related to this document are not contractual, and can be modified without warning.





PRODUCT DATASHEET

### PERFORMANCE

CONNECTOR	SYSTEM
IEC-61754-20 (LC connecteors)	TIA/EIA - 568 - C.3
IEC-61754-7 (MPO/MTP cable connectors)	ISO 11801 Ed3
TIA 568/EIA-604-5 (FOCIS 5 for MPO connectors)	EN 50173
TIA/EIA-455-21a	

## **RELATED PRODUCTS**



UHDK7MTP06LCADOS2 (without cabling)



JLCLCUPPTSOS2

PART NUMBERS UHDK7MTP06LCD**www** Replace **www** by the type of fiber DESCRIPTIONPACKAGINGPart Numbers for MTP® cassette 12cUnitOM3, OM4, OM5, OS2

# **ORDERING INFORMATION**

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	PACKAGING
UHDPANEL1U144C	1U Ultra High Density 19" Optical Panel up to 144FO	Unit



This document is confidential, and is the property of CAE GROUPE. CAE GROUPE own the copyright, and the document must not be copied or changed in any form, wholly or in part without written permission from CAE GROUPE. The contents of this document must be disclosed to any other person or persons. The characteristics related to this document are not contractual, and can be modified without warning.

